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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 13:57:36

Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.0C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - 45.8C Printed at: 14:23

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

  1 72 Eirik NIELSEN (USA) / Vicious 

Cycle / Ghost Works

2PC 1965 Honda CB 175 2:05.287  3 of  4 160

  2 36 Murray SEABROOK (TAS) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 2:05.551  2 of  2 .264 .264 188

  3 52 Darren BRAMICH (VIC) 2PC 1972 Suzuki T 250 2:06.762  2 of  3 1.211 1.475 176

  4 145 Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA) / 

Fastline GP Racing

2PC 1970 Yamasuki DT/GT 250 2:07.497  3 of  5 .735 2.210 177

  5 45 Scout FLETCHER (NZ) / 

Marcus De Caux / Maka LeLei 

Brick Block & Stone

2PC 1971 Honda RS 125 2:08.102  4 of  4 .605 2.815

  6 84 Jon MUNNS (USA) / Vicious 

Cycle / SFRC Racing

2PC 1968 Honda CL 250 2:09.763  2 of  6 1.661 4.476 146

  7 917 Lorraine CRUSSELL (USA) 2PC 1968 Kawasaki Air 249 2:10.417  6 of  6 .654 5.130 172

  8 41 Peter WADE (ACT) 2PC 1971 Suzuki T 249 2:10.684  4 of  5 .267 5.397 153

  9 101 David MORSE (VIC) PW 1935 Velocette MSS 500 2:13.539  4 of  5 2.855 8.252 147

 10 110 Jonathan HOUSTON (NSW) 2CL 1962 Motobi GP Rep 250 2:14.375  4 of  6 .836 9.088 159

 11 56 Tim BRITTLIFFE (NSW) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TR3 250 2:15.409  3 of  5 1.034 10.122 174

 12 83 Peter FORKES (VIC) 1FE 1980 Honda RSW 125 2:16.113  2 of  3 .704 10.826 140

 13 9 John IMRIE (NSW) / Thumbz-

Up Team Racing

2CL 1962 Bultaco Mercurio 250 2:18.137  5 of  5 2.024 12.850 147

 14 35 Peter HELES (SA) / Jamieson 

Trucks Sales

2PC 1967 CVZ Junior 977 250 2:19.933  4 of  5 1.796 14.646 157

 15 38 Brian GRAY (VIC) PW 1938 BSA Sybil 500 2:21.396  5 of  5 1.463 16.109 158

 16 177 Brian DONOVAN (WA) 1FE 1980 Honda RSW 125 2:21.505  5 of  5 .109 16.218 141

 17 24 Bruce MEREDITH (VIC) 2CL 1961 Ducati Diana 250 2:24.278  2 of  2 2.773 18.991 153

 18 69 Mick JONES (NSW) 2CL 1957 MV Agusta 250 2:27.626  4 of  4 3.348 22.339 131

 19 1 John EASTWOOD (QLD) 1PC 1970 Honda CB 125 2:30.951  3 of  3 3.325 25.664 116

 20 7 Simon OLIVER (NSW) 1FE 1980 Waddon Minerelli 125 2:31.910  3 of  4 .959 26.623 141

 21 25 Phil BRISTOW (NSW) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 2:32.738  4 of  4 .828 27.451 152

 22 48 Graeme HODGE (VIC) 2PC 1966 Bultaco Metrella 250 2:47.131  3 of  3 14.393 41.844 119

Not enough laps

 NC 74 John SIMMS (NSW) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 .000  0 of  0 -2:05.287

***  No. 45 (Scout Fletcher) - No timing transmitter - manually timed for this session  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 13:57:36

Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.0C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - 45.8C Printed at: 14:23

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 John EASTWOOD (QLD) 2:44.314 2:33.006 2:30.951

7 Simon OLIVER (NSW) 2:39.466 2:32.255 2:31.910 2:34.218

9 John IMRIE (NSW) 2:41.316 2:25.047 2:21.002 2:20.393 2:18.137

24 Bruce MEREDITH (VIC) 2:38.453 2:24.278

25 Phil BRISTOW (NSW) 2:41.401 2:34.505 2:34.164 2:32.738

35 Peter HELES (SA) 2:31.291 2:20.704 2:22.262 2:19.933 2:20.979

36 Murray SEABROOK (TAS) 2:12.396 2:05.551

38 Brian GRAY (VIC) 2:42.018 2:23.886 2:21.419 2:22.984 2:21.396

41 Peter WADE (ACT) 2:34.180 2:15.771 2:13.246 2:10.684 2:10.750

45 Scout FLETCHER (NZ) 2:19.027 2:12.347 2:09.259 2:08.102

48 Graeme HODGE (VIC) 3:03.803 2:51.164 2:47.131

52 Darren BRAMICH (VIC) 2:25.548 2:06.762 2:07.907

56 Tim BRITTLIFFE (NSW) 2:34.438 2:20.108 2:15.409 2:16.574 2:18.977

69 Mick JONES (NSW) 2:46.982 2:32.249 2:30.660 2:27.626

72 Eirik NIELSEN (USA) 2:16.978 2:09.556 2:05.287 2:06.788

83 Peter FORKES (VIC) 2:29.586 2:16.113 2:17.772

84 Jon MUNNS (USA) 2:17.600 2:09.763 2:11.113 2:12.140 2:10.889 2:11.790

101 David MORSE (VIC) 2:21.956 2:13.938 2:13.673 2:13.539 2:14.739

110 Jonathan HOUSTON (NSW) 2:33.078 2:16.120 2:15.395 2:14.375 2:16.666 2:16.172

145 Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA) 2:20.431 2:08.544 2:07.497 2:08.103 2:08.814

177 Brian DONOVAN (WA) 2:39.566 2:23.192 2:23.622 2:22.980 2:21.505

917 Lorraine CRUSSELL (USA) 2:35.011 2:16.955 2:14.362 2:14.018 2:12.455 2:10.417

***  No. 45 (Scout Fletcher) - No timing transmitter - manually timed for this session  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 13:57:36

Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.0C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - 45.8C Printed at: 14:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

1  John EASTWOOD (QLD)  (19th) 1 45.671 52.621 34.104 2:12.396

1 58.573 1:03.097 42.644 2:44.314 2 39.041 52.574 33.936 2:05.551 188

2 49.345 59.935 43.726 2:33.006 116

3 49.322 59.370 42.259 2:30.951 116 38  Brian GRAY (VIC)  (15th)

1 1:00.383 1:01.744 39.891 2:42.018

7  Simon OLIVER (NSW)  (20th) 2 45.518 59.667 38.701 2:23.886 155

1 55.660 1:01.889 41.917 2:39.466 84 3 44.633 57.512 39.274 2:21.419 157

2 47.729 1:01.206 43.320 2:32.255 136 4 44.772 59.090 39.122 2:22.984 156

3 47.969 1:01.006 42.935 2:31.910 134 5 43.987 58.252 39.157 2:21.396 158

4 47.453 1:03.719 43.046 2:34.218 141

41  Peter WADE (ACT)  (8th)

9  John IMRIE (NSW)  (13th) 1 55.835 1:00.246 38.099 2:34.180

1 57.966 1:01.219 42.131 2:41.316 2 43.616 54.761 37.394 2:15.771 143

2 45.881 58.163 41.003 2:25.047 141 3 42.355 54.735 36.156 2:13.246 153

3 44.646 56.945 39.411 2:21.002 146 4 41.442 52.944 36.298 2:10.684 152

4 44.843 56.832 38.718 2:20.393 146 5 41.847 52.466 36.437 2:10.750 149

5 44.600 55.164 38.373 2:18.137 147

45  Scout FLETCHER (NZ)  (5th)

24  Bruce MEREDITH (VIC)  (17th) 1 2:19.027

1 58.392 1:00.724 39.337 2:38.453 2 2:12.347

2 44.922 59.636 39.720 2:24.278 153 3 2:09.259

4 2:08.102

25  Phil BRISTOW (NSW)  (21th)

1 57.366 1:01.786 42.249 2:41.401 48  Graeme HODGE (VIC)  (22th)

2 47.521 1:04.988 41.996 2:34.505 151 1 1:03.921 1:11.509 48.373 3:03.803

3 49.714 1:02.556 41.894 2:34.164 146 2 54.997 1:08.916 47.251 2:51.164 116

4 47.869 1:02.241 42.628 2:32.738 152 3 53.337 1:07.266 46.528 2:47.131 119

35  Peter HELES (SA)  (14th) 52  Darren BRAMICH (VIC)  (3rd)

1 53.617 58.343 39.331 2:31.291 1 54.791 55.652 35.105 2:25.548

2 44.516 57.741 38.447 2:20.704 157 2 40.668 51.390 34.704 2:06.762 176

3 45.301 57.967 38.994 2:22.262 151 3 40.509 52.200 35.198 2:07.907 176

4 44.529 57.056 38.348 2:19.933 155

5 44.226 57.738 39.015 2:20.979 155 56  Tim BRITTLIFFE (NSW)  (11th)

1 57.343 58.839 38.256 2:34.438

36  Murray SEABROOK (TAS)  (2nd) 2 44.067 57.859 38.182 2:20.108 157
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 13:57:36

Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.0C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - 45.8C Printed at: 14:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

3 43.117 55.156 37.136 2:15.409 168 5 42.869 54.570 37.300 2:14.739 145

4 42.754 56.709 37.111 2:16.574 174

5 44.792 56.748 37.437 2:18.977 165
110  Jonathan HOUSTON (NSW)  

(10th)

1 56.800 58.104 38.174 2:33.078

69  Mick JONES (NSW)  (18th) 2 43.178 55.208 37.734 2:16.120 153

1 57.998 1:04.369 44.615 2:46.982 3 43.241 54.980 37.174 2:15.395 153

2 48.716 1:01.558 41.975 2:32.249 126 4 42.305 54.806 37.264 2:14.375 154

3 47.996 1:01.270 41.394 2:30.660 130 5 43.283 55.370 38.013 2:16.666 154

4 46.575 1:00.061 40.990 2:27.626 129 6 42.291 56.219 37.662 2:16.172 159

72  Eirik NIELSEN (USA)  (1st)
145  Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA)  

(4th)

1 47.987 52.758 36.233 2:16.978 1 50.472 54.147 35.812 2:20.431

2 41.737 52.594 35.225 2:09.556 142 2 39.980 53.508 35.056 2:08.544 176

3 38.916 51.184 35.187 2:05.287 160 3 39.694 52.831 34.972 2:07.497 176

4 39.293 51.411 36.084 2:06.788 158 4 39.300 53.239 35.564 2:08.103 177

5 39.836 53.396 35.582 2:08.814 176

83  Peter FORKES (VIC)  (12th)

1 55.793 55.699 38.094 2:29.586 177  Brian DONOVAN (WA)  (16th)

2 43.692 54.642 37.779 2:16.113 140 1 56.540 1:02.193 40.833 2:39.566

3 44.584 54.920 38.268 2:17.772 139 2 45.046 58.498 39.648 2:23.192 137

3 44.771 58.895 39.956 2:23.622 139

84  Jon MUNNS (USA)  (6th) 4 44.650 58.724 39.606 2:22.980 141

1 47.290 53.083 37.227 2:17.600 5 44.535 57.614 39.356 2:21.505 140

2 41.801 51.725 36.237 2:09.763 143

3 40.999 53.108 37.006 2:11.113 146
917  Lorraine CRUSSELL (USA)  

(7th)

4 42.008 52.879 37.253 2:12.140 145 1 56.215 58.912 39.884 2:35.011

5 41.612 52.628 36.649 2:10.889 144 2 41.991 57.339 37.625 2:16.955 167

6 41.774 53.070 36.946 2:11.790 145 3 41.082 54.612 38.668 2:14.362 166

4 41.238 56.594 36.186 2:14.018 167

101  David MORSE (VIC)  (9th) 5 40.967 54.734 36.754 2:12.455 170

1 49.699 54.858 37.399 2:21.956 6 39.590 54.393 36.434 2:10.417 172

2 42.349 54.252 37.337 2:13.938 145

3 42.354 54.357 36.962 2:13.673 146

4 42.106 53.971 37.462 2:13.539 147

***  No. 45 (Scout Fletcher) - No timing transmitter - manually timed for this session  ***
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 13:57:36

Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.0C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - 45.8C Printed at: 14:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 13:57:36

Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.0C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - 45.8C Printed at: 14:23

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:19.034 36 Murray SEABROOK (TAS) 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 2:12.396 1

4:24.585 36 Murray SEABROOK (TAS) 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 2:05.551 2

6:40.965 72 Eirik NIELSEN (USA) 1965 Honda CB 175 2:05.287 3

***  No. 45 (Scout Fletcher) - No timing transmitter - manually timed for this session  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 13:57:36

Event: Q15 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 20.0C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - 45.8C Printed at: 14:23

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 E. NIELSEN 38.916 E. NIELSEN 51.184 M. SEABROOK 33.936 M. SEABROO 2:05.018 2:05.551

2 M. SEABROOK 38.944 D. BRAMICH 51.390 D. BRAMICH 34.704 E. NIELSEN 2:05.287 2:05.287

3 M. LAING-HUGHES 39.300 J. MUNNS 51.725 M. LAING-HUGHES 34.972 D. BRAMICH 2:06.603 2:06.762

4 L. CRUSSELL 39.590 M. SEABROOK 52.138 E. NIELSEN 35.187 M. LAING-HU 2:07.103 2:07.497

5 D. BRAMICH 40.509 P. WADE 52.466 P. WADE 36.156 J. MUNNS 2:08.961 2:09.763

6 J. MUNNS 40.999 M. LAING-HUGHES 52.831 L. CRUSSELL 36.186 P. WADE 2:10.064 2:10.684

7 P. WADE 41.442 D. MORSE 53.971 J. MUNNS 36.237 L. CRUSSELL 2:10.169 2:10.417

8 D. MORSE 42.106 L. CRUSSELL 54.393 D. MORSE 36.962 D. MORSE 2:13.039 2:13.539

9 J. HOUSTON 42.291 P. FORKES 54.642 T. BRITTLIFFE 37.111 J. HOUSTON 2:14.271 2:14.375

10 T. BRITTLIFFE 42.754 J. HOUSTON 54.806 J. HOUSTON 37.174 T. BRITTLIFF 2:15.021 2:15.409

11 P. FORKES 43.692 T. BRITTLIFFE 55.156 P. FORKES 37.779 P. FORKES 2:16.113 2:16.113

12 B. GRAY 43.987 J. IMRIE 55.164 P. HELES 38.348 J. IMRIE 2:18.137 2:18.137

13 P. HELES 44.226 P. HELES 57.056 J. IMRIE 38.373 P. HELES 2:19.630 2:19.933

14 B. DONOVAN 44.535 B. GRAY 57.512 B. GRAY 38.701 B. GRAY 2:20.200 2:21.396

15 J. IMRIE 44.600 B. DONOVAN 57.614 B. MEREDITH 39.337 B. DONOVAN 2:21.505 2:21.505

16 B. MEREDITH 44.922 J. EASTWOOD 59.370 B. DONOVAN 39.356 B. MEREDITH 2:23.895 2:24.278

17 M. JONES 46.575 B. MEREDITH 59.636 M. JONES 40.990 M. JONES 2:27.626 2:27.626

18 S. OLIVER 47.453 M. JONES 1:00.061 P. BRISTOW 41.894 S. OLIVER 2:30.376 2:31.910

19 P. BRISTOW 47.521 S. OLIVER 1:01.006 S. OLIVER 41.917 J. EASTWOO 2:30.951 2:30.951

20 J. EASTWOOD 49.322 P. BRISTOW 1:01.786 J. EASTWOOD 42.259 P. BRISTOW 2:31.201 2:32.738

21 G. HODGE 53.337 G. HODGE 1:07.266 G. HODGE 46.528 G. HODGE 2:47.131 2:47.131

22 S. FLETCHER 2:08.102

***  No. 45 (Scout Fletcher) - No timing transmitter - manually timed for this session  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 23/01/15 Printed at: 14:23

Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Class Machine Q01  Q15  Lap  

1 36 Murray SEABROOK (TAS) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 2:02.411 2:05.551 2:02.411

2 72 Eirik NIELSEN (USA) / Vicious Cycle / Ghost 

Works

2PC 1965 Honda CB 175 2:06.552 2:05.287 2:05.287

3 52 Darren BRAMICH (VIC) 2PC 1972 Suzuki T 250 2:06.318 2:06.762 2:06.318

4 75 Tony HYNES (WA) / Boyd Vincent PW 1938 Vincent A Series 1260 2:06.332 2:06.332

5 145 Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA) / Fastline GP Racing 2PC 1970 Yamasuki DT/GT 250 2:18.228 2:07.497 2:07.497

6 45 Scout FLETCHER (NZ) / Marcus De Caux / Maka 

LeLei Brick Block & Stone

2PC 1971 Honda RS 125 2:08.102 2:08.102

7 917 Lorraine CRUSSELL (USA) 2PC 1968 Kawasaki Air 249 2:08.853 2:10.417 2:08.853

8 84 Jon MUNNS (USA) / Vicious Cycle / SFRC Racing 2PC 1968 Honda CL 250 2:11.695 2:09.763 2:09.763

9 41 Peter WADE (ACT) 2PC 1971 Suzuki T 249 2:31.513 2:10.684 2:10.684

10 110 Jonathan HOUSTON (NSW) 2CL 1962 Motobi GP Rep 250 2:12.982 2:14.375 2:12.982

11 101 David MORSE (VIC) PW 1935 Velocette MSS 500 2:13.129 2:13.539 2:13.129

12 56 Tim BRITTLIFFE (NSW) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TR3 250 2:23.040 2:15.409 2:15.409

13 83 Peter FORKES (VIC) 1FE 1980 Honda RSW 125 2:17.715 2:16.113 2:16.113

14 48a Bernie SUMMERS (QLD) 1FE 1975 Kawasaki FURT KX 125 2:16.903 2:16.903

15 9 John IMRIE (NSW) / Thumbz-Up Team Racing 2CL 1962 Bultaco Mercurio 250 2:28.349 2:18.137 2:18.137

16 35 Peter HELES (SA) / Jamieson Trucks Sales 2PC 1967 CVZ Junior 977 250 2:21.983 2:19.933 2:19.933

17 38 Brian GRAY (VIC) PW 1938 BSA Sybil 500 2:24.445 2:21.396 2:21.396

18 177 Brian DONOVAN (WA) 1FE 1980 Honda RSW 125 2:21.505 2:21.505

19 24 Bruce MEREDITH (VIC) 2CL 1961 Ducati Diana 250 2:24.774 2:24.278 2:24.278

20 80 Darrell BAILEY (VIC) 2CL 1961 Ducati Diana 250 2:25.548 2:25.548

21 69 Mick JONES (NSW) 2CL 1957 MV Agusta 250 2:28.217 2:27.626 2:27.626

22 84a Brian McGRATH (QLD) 1PC 1972 Yamaha TA 125 2:28.865 2:28.865

23 7 Simon OLIVER (NSW) 1FE 1980 Waddon Minerelli 125 2:29.290 2:31.910 2:29.290

24 1 John EASTWOOD (QLD) 1PC 1970 Honda CB 125 2:30.951 2:30.951

25 25 Phil BRISTOW (NSW) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 2:32.738 2:32.738

26 60 Victor VASSELLA (NSW) 1PC 1971 Honda SL 125 2:41.196 2:41.196

27 48 Graeme HODGE (VIC) 2PC 1966 Bultaco Metrella 250 2:48.391 2:47.131 2:47.131

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


